
 2014 - 2012 Capital Budget Appendix 2

Morley South Project Delivery 
Organisation

Projected 
Capital Cost Actual Spend Outcomes Status

Neighbourhood Improvement Area – Newlands & Denshaws A 
plan to aimed at making improvements in Priority 
Neighbourhoods. Approval date: ?

South Area 
Management  £     25,100.00  £   25,100.00 

Albert Drive Shop Improvements. Kick around area in Newlands. 
Lewisham Park Improvements. More diversionary activities for 
young people in the area.  A safer neighbourhood with a 
reduction in the fear of crime amongst residents.

Complete

Rein Park – Morley South An efficient hand over of the Public 
Open Space on the Rein Road Development in Morley South, 
from the developer to Parks and Countryside Department in an 
area with a high level of ASB. Approval date: 12/12/2005

Parks & 
Countryside  £       3,000.00  £     3,000.00 Land adopted. Fencing. Trees planting. Reduction in the number 

of reported incidents of anti social behaviour in the area. Complete

Morley South Litterbins 2005/06 Additional litter bins for areas 
identified as being problematic for litter. Approval date: 
12/12/2005

Environmental 
Services  £       4,700.00  £     4,700.00 

14 additional dual compartments, free standing litter bins for 
Morley South.  A reduction in the amount of litter in the area.  
Improvements to the environment.

Complete

Magpie Lane – Morley South Environmental improvements to 
secure Magpie Lane and prevent travellers from re entering the 
site. Approval date: 12/12/2005

Leeds South 
Homes  £       8,000.00  £     8,000.00 

Measures taken to prevent travellers from re-entering the site on 
Magpie Lane.  Improvements in the physical environment of the 
area. Residents of the area feeling more secure.

Complete

Lewisham Park Youth Centre CCTV CCTV scheme for 
Lewisham Park youth centre. Approval date: 12/12/2005 City Services  £       8,400.00  £     8,400.00 CCTV. A decrease of ASB in the area. Safer communities. Complete

Litterbins 2007/08 Additional litterbins for areas identified as 
being problematic for litter. Approval date: 25/02/2008

Environmental 
Services  £       2,325.00  £     2,325.00 

6 additional litter bins. A reduction in the amount of litter in the 
area.  Improvements to the environment. £2,400 ring fenced but 
actual project underspent.

Complete

Denshaw Grove Landscaping Clear fly tipping, level the area and
seed, create path and install a fence with lockable gate. 
Approval date: 07/07/2008

Groundwork  £       2,214.97  £     2,214.97 Safer stronger community. A safe and pleasant place to play. Complete

Improvements to Footpath 79, Wide Lane Resurface footpath 
Approval Date: 30/03/09

Parks & 
Countryside  £       3,162.40  £     3,162.40 Improved Environment for local residents and allow better 

access of public right of way. Complete

Lofthouse PB Projects decided by the community through 
participatory budgeting to receive funding. Approval Date: 
15/3/10

Lofthouse Brass 
Band and 
Carlton Scouts.

 £       2,540.75  £     2,540.75 More activities for children and young people and improvements 
to the local environment. Complete

Page 1 of 2



 2014 - 2012 Capital Budget Appendix 2

Morley South Project Delivery 
Organisation

Projected 
Capital Cost Actual Spend Outcomes Status

Magpie Lane Play Space Provide new play facilites at Magpie 
Lane. Approval Date: 18/10/10

Parks & 
Countryside  £       7,576.00  £     7,576.00 More activities for children and young people and improvements 

to the local environment. Complete

Woodkirk Murals (My Woodkirk) Install large murals in Woodkirk 
Approval Date: 14/03/11 Morley  £     20,000.00  £   10,000.00 Improved physical appearance of local environment. Greater 

sense of community identify and communtiy spirit. Ongoing

Posts for Dog Fouling Signs Purchase 16 posts and brackets to 
allow A4 signs to be erected. Approval date: 4/7/11

Parks and 
Countryside  £            71.20  £          71.20 Reduction in dog fouling at parks across the outer south. ongoing

Alleygates, Tingley Crescent. Approved 18/5/12 West Yorkshire 
Police  £       2,364.00  £                -   the installation of alley gates on the ginnel adjacent to Tingley 

Crescent ongoing

Morley South Sub Total  £     89,454.32  £   77,090.32 

All Morley (50%)  £     79,771.88  £   69,121.88 

Morley South Total  £   169,226.20  £ 146,212.20 

Page 2 of 2


